TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS
704/350-7500
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03-06-2018

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte Division

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, MARCH 6, 2018

9:30 a.m.

Adv. Boylan, et al. 17-03094 Continued hearing on plaintiffs” motion
V. 13 for summary judgment (6); response [PNC
PNC Bank, N.A. 16-30221 Bank, N.A.] (9)

CROW
KEENAN

10:30 a.m.

13  Laura]. Aldridge 17-32000 3rd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
for sanctions and damages against Pelican
Auto Finance for violation of the
automatic stay (16)

PENNEBAKER



1)
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03-07-2018

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte Division

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 7, 2018

1:00 p.m.

13  Ronald Hicks 17-31424 2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from co-debtor stay [OCS of Gastonia,
Inc.] (62)

BADGER

CARPENTER



1)

2)

3)

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

03-09-2018

kkhkkkkkkkk*k

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Statesville Division

Honorable Laura Turner Beyer Presiding

ERIDAY, MARCH 9, 2018 Steven G. Tate, Trustee

9:30 a.m.

13  Joe H. Thomas 17-50095 3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Sylvia M. Thomas motion to modify plan (39);

debtors’ response (40)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for failure to make plan payments

(43)
PRO SE
13  James W. Watkins 18-50012 Hearing on debtor’s motion to
reconsider dismissal of case (13, 8)
PRO SE
13 Shannon M. Stamper 17-50004 3rd continued status hearing on

order granting Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (20)

AVERY



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

13 Martha C. Cronin

BADGER

13 Kelly J. Ward

BRADLEY
WOOD

13 Penelope M. Russell

B. CARTER

13 Joseph D. Johnson

DUNCAN
PRO SE

13 Sheila M. Collins
Shawn E. Collins

GRIFFIN
VONNEGUT

16-50491

17-50029

17-50682

17-50600

15-50291

Hearing on application for
compensation [David R. Badger,
P.A.] (124); Trustee’s response (125)

3rd continued hearing on objection
to confirmation of plan [Becky
Shook Ward] (39, 33)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (10, 6)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (22, 20, 15, 13, 10, 9, 2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to claim (24); response [E.
Sloane Whitehead III] (28)

Hearing on motion for relief from
stay [Fifth Third Mortgage
Company] (62); debtors’ response
(63)



9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

Adv. Houck
determining
A\

PERRY
BRODLAND/REEVES
PINKSTON/MAYS
BUNDA

TATE

13 Terry W. Caldwell

SHEEK

13 Christopher J. Boyd

TURNER

13 Brian E. O'Dell

BOLGER

13 Iris H. Watson

BOLGER
REDMAN

Lifestore Bank, et al.

15-05028

13
11-51513

17-50704

15-50346

16-50089

16-50253

Status hearing on order

the status of the adversary
proceeding, examining the court’s
subject matter jurisdiction and
recommending withdrawal of the
reference (27)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
extend deadline to pay plan
payment (17)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
modify plan (45); debtor’s objection
47)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (38)

Hearing on motion for relief from
stay [Reverse Mortgage Solutions,
Inc.] (28); debtor’s response (29)



14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

13 Jamyson D. Teague
Alan S. Teague

BOLGER

13 Quincey C. Drum
Jessica C. Drum

BOLGER

13 Anthony M. Perrino
Annie N. Perrino

GROFF
BECK

13 Edwin L. Jones

GROFF

13 Tamra L. LeFevers

GROFF

17-50626

18-50015

13-50959

15-50640

17-50560

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (38, 33, 29, 22, 14, 10)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to
modify (43); Trustee’s response (44)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to
extend time to pay first monies (15)

6th continued hearing on motion to
dismiss bankruptcy case for failure
to pay post-petition federal taxes
[USA/IRS] (80)

Continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to notice of mortgage
payment change (41, 10/06/17 doc)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (14, 10, 3)



19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

13 Jeremy S. Smith

GROFF

13 Glenn D. Porter

LUCK

13 Nickie Ann Salas

LUCK

13 Jerry L. Walker
Mary C. Walker

LUCK

13 Robert S. Davis
Margaret A. Davis

LUCK

13 Carla K. Smith

LUCK

17-50593

16-50425

16-50624

17-50080

17-50290

17-50569

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (9, 3)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (37)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (28)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (38)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (24)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s
application to employ attorney (14);
Trustee’s response (15)



25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

13 Darren R. Graham
Celena K. Graham

LANEY

13 Scott A. Richards
Angela H. Richards

LANEY

13 Scott A. Richards
Angela H. Richards

LANEY

Adv. Broyhill
\4

LANEY
KIZIAH
PRO SE
OGBURN
BECK
KIZIAH
TAYLOR

13 Thomas E. McDonald

LANEY

13-50782

14-50129

14-50129

16-05012
7

Appalachian State University, etal 16-50246

16-50274

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (41); debtors’
response (49)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (32)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to
modify plan (34); Trustee’s
response (35)

Continued status hearing on
consent order granting motion to
stay proceedings (33)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to sell
property and motion to sell free
and clear of liens (37)



30)

31)

32)

33)

13 William C. Taylor
Thelma P. Taylor

LANEY

13 William P. Maxwell

LANEY
BECK

13 Karen W. Morris
James P. Morris

LANEY

13 Randy W. Turner
Shawana J. Turner

MALLORY
LAMB

17-50438

17-50549

17-50597

12-51132

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (40, 37, 33, 23); debtors’
response (43)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to
approve mortgage modification
(45); Trustee’s response (46)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (21, 17, 15, 9); debtor’s
response (25)

Continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to claim (24); response
[USA/IRS] (27)

Continued hearing on debtors’
motion for moratorium (40);
Trustee’s response (43)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to deem mortgage current
or paid in full (70); response [Servis
One, Inc.] (71)



34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

13 David E. Nicholson

MALLORY

13 Donnie E. Randolph, Sr.

Donna M. Randolph

MALLORY

13 Jeffery S. Coffey

MALLORY
GREEN

13 Dustin P. Haneline

MALLORY

Adv. Smith
®)
v

Smith
MALLORY

13-50625

13-50727

13-50846

13-50943

15-05034

13
13-50927

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (26)

Hearing on debtor's motion to
modify plan to surrender collateral
(31); Trustee’s response (33)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (50)

Hearing on motion for relief from
stay [Vanderbilt Mortgage and
Finance, 1Inc.] (20); debtor’s
response (21)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (38)

9th continued pre-trial conference



39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

44)

13 Quentin A. Zeak
Jennifer A. Zeak

MALLORY

13 Charles R. Lowrance
Loutinia B. Lowrance

MALLORY

13 Michael R. Eliseo
Lana T. Eliseo

MALLORY

13 Hattie G. Dulin

MALLORY

13 Pamela B. Weaver

FLIPPIN

13 Nellie S. Mathis

FLIPPIN

15-50094

16-50524

17-50547

18-50132

07-50652

14-50607

Hearing on debtors’ motion to
modify plan to surrender collateral
(57); Trustee’s response (59)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (42)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (27, 21, 18,
16, 8); debtors’ response (35, 33, 31)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
extend the automatic stay (6)

Continued hearing on debtor’s
motion for sanctions against Wells
Fargo Bank, N.A. for violation of
the discharge injunction (66)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (31)



45)

46)

47)

48)

19)

50)

13 Mark G. Slater
Tiffany L. Slater

FLIPPIN

13  Regenia M. Lindsey

FLIPPIN

13  Harry W. Edwards, Jr.
Carolyn M. Edwards

FLIPPIN

13 Wanda I. Colen
Henry E. Colen

FLIPPIN

13 David L. Ward, Jr.

Diana E. Ward

FLIPPIN

13 Phillip R. Lyles
allow
Laura D. Lyles

FLIPPIN

14-50724

15-50626

16-50345

16-50427

16-50451

16-50795

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
modify plan (57); debtors” response
(58)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (60)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to
modify the plan to satisfy the plan
early (41); Trustee’s response (48)

Hearing on debtors’ motion for
sanctions against Triplett Ridge
Property Owners Association, Inc.
for violation of automatic stay (45)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (25)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to

the use of retirement funds (30);
Trustee’s response (33)



51)

52)

53)

54)

55)

13  Vicky C. Hutchens

FLIPPIN

13 LaTreice R. Cannon

FLIPPIN
STALEY

13 Nancy L. Hayes
Chris J. Smith

FLIPPIN
BRUTON

13 Gary D. Cornett

GOURLEY
JONAS

13 Christopher A. Nesbit
Michelle D. Nesbit

GOURLEY

17-50314

17-50516

17-50713

13-50423

14-50824

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (28)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (17, 15, 2)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to
claim (18); response [RoundPoint
Mortgage Servicing Corporation]
(20)

Hearing on male debtor’s objection
to confirmation of plan (16, 2)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to sell
property free and clear of liens
363(f); response [Wells Fargo Bank,
N.A.] (26)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (46)



56)

57)

58)

59)

60)

13 Nancy E. Reavis
Marvin E. Cheeks

GOURLEY

13 Michael A. Shull
Amber A. Shull

GOURLEY

13  April F. Scott

GOURLEY

13 Michael A. Shull
Amber A. Shull

GOURLEY

13 April F. Scott

GOURLEY

15-50818

16-50098

16-50136

16-50098

16-50136

6th continued hearing on Trustee’s
motion to dismiss or modify plan
for payment default (52)

Continued hearing on debtors’
objection to AgFirst Farm Credit
Bank’s notice of mortgage payment
change (61, 02/02/17 doc); Trustee’s
response (62)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (62)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (41)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (62)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (41)



61)

62)

63)

64)

13 Joshua S. Sprinkle

GOURLEY

13 John M. Cole
Kerrie L. Cole

GOURLEY

13 Jovell L. Turner

GOURLEY
BECK

13  Corey L. Rhoney

GOURLEY

17-50171

17-50663

17-50683

17-50751

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (26)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for
payment default (18)

Continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to claim (12); response
[USA/IRS] (14)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of
Chapter 13 plan and motion to
dismiss (13, 3)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of Chapter 13 plan
and motion to dismiss (17, 14, 3)



65)

66)

67)

68)

11:00 a.m.

7 Westwood Ventures, Inc. 08-50785 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to
approve interim distribution (300)

PRO SE

PENDERGRASS/VAUGHAN

SARSFIELD

TARR
CRAWFORD/SHADDOCK/TAYLOR/RICHMOND, TR.

11 Kristoffer M. Boschele 15-50825 2nd continued hearing on motion to
dismiss bankruptcy case for failure

to pay post-petition Federal taxes
[USA/IRS] (101, 99)

KIGHT

BECK

Adv. Wright 17-05004 Pre-trial conference (41)
\% 7

Ethel P. Goforth Primary Trust 16-50515

WRIGHT/MARTINEZ

HASH

WRIGHT

7 Brenda B. Schlie 15-50799 12th continued hearing on debtor’s
motion to avoid judgment lien of
creditor: Wallace Hardware
Company, Inc. (39, 22); objection
[Wallace Hardware Company, Inc.]
(24); debtor’s response (28)

WOOD

SMITH

HENDERSON, TR.



69)

70)

7 Raeanne E. Kummer

WOOD

11:30 a.m.

12 John A. Thompson, Jr.

Amanda J. Thompson

FLIPPIN
PETTIT
LEONARD

18-50000

17-50755

Hearing on debtor’s motion to
dismiss bankruptcy case (11)

2nd continued hearing on debtors’
motion to use cash collateral (19)

2nd continued confirmation hearing
on debtors” Chapter 12 plan (15, 14);
objection to debtors’ schedules,
exemptions and Chapter 12 plan of
reorganization [First Tennessee
Bank, National Association] (33, 30)
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NO COURT
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

LAURA T. BEYER, Judge Presiding

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED
MONDAY, MARCH 5 OR THURSDAY, MARCH 8, 2018

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



