TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS 704/350-7500

*************** **************** CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON OUR INTERNET HOME PAGE WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV ************** ***** 03-06-2018 *****

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA **Charlotte Division**

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, MARCH 6, 2018

0.20 a m

	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>		
1)	Adv. Boylan, et al. v. PNC Bank, N.A.	17-03094 13 16-30221	Continued hearing on plaintiffs' motion for summary judgment (6); response [PNC Bank, N.A.] (9)
	CROW KEENAN		
			
	<u>10:30 a.m.</u>		
2)	13 Laura J. Aldridge	17-32000	3rd continued hearing on debtor's motion for sanctions and damages against Pelican Auto Finance for violation of the automatic stay (16)
	PENNEBAKER		

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Charlotte Division

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 7, 2018

1:00 p.m.

1) 13 Ronald Hicks

17-31424

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief from co-debtor stay [OCS of Gastonia, Inc.] (62)

BADGER CARPENTER

AVERY

FRIDAY, MARCH 9, 2018

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA Statesville Division

Honorable Laura Turner Beyer Presiding

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

order granting Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for

payment default (20)

	<u>9:30</u>	<u>) a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Joe H. Thomas Sylvia M. Thomas	17-50095	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (39); debtors' response (40)
				2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for failure to make plan payments (43)
	PRO	SE		
2)	13	James W. Watkins	18-50012	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider dismissal of case (13, 8)
	PRO	SE		
3)	13	Shannon M. Stamper	17-50004	3rd continued status hearing on

4)	13	Martha C. Cronin	16-50491	Hearing on application for compensation [David R. Badger, P.A.] (124); Trustee's response (125)
	BAD	GER 		
5)	13 BRAI WOO	Kelly J. Ward DLEY DD	17-50029	3rd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Becky Shook Ward] (39, 33)
6)	13	Penelope M. Russell	17-50682	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (10, 6)
	B. CA	ARTER		
7)	13	Joseph D. Johnson	17-50600	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (22, 20, 15, 13, 10, 9, 2)
	DUN PRO	ICAN SE		Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to claim (24); response [E. Sloane Whitehead III] (28)
8)	13	Sheila M. Collins Shawn E. Collins	15-50291	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Fifth Third Mortgage Company] (62); debtors' response (63)
	GRIF VON	FFIN INEGUT		(65)

0)	Adv. Houck	15-05028	Status hearing on order
9)	determining		C
	v. Lifestore Bank, et al.	13 11-51513	the status of the adversary proceeding, examining the court's subject matter jurisdiction and recommending withdrawal of the reference (27)
	PERRY BRODLAND/REEVES PINKSTON/MAYS BUNDA TATE		reference (27)
10)	13 Terry W. Caldwell	17-50704	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend deadline to pay plan payment (17)
	SHEEK		
11)	13 Christopher J. Boyd	15-50346	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (45); debtor's objection (47)
	TURNER		
12)	13 Brian E. O'Dell	16-50089	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (38)
	BOLGER		
13)	13 Iris H. Watson	16-50253	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc.] (28); debtor's response (29)
	BOLGER REDMAN		

14)	13	Jamyson D. Teague Alan S. Teague	17-50626	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (38, 33, 29, 22, 14, 10)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to modify (43); Trustee's response (44)
	BOL			
15)	13	Quincey C. Drum Jessica C. Drum	18-50015	Hearing on debtors' motion to extend time to pay first monies (15)
	BOL			
16)	13	Anthony M. Perrino Annie N. Perrino	13-50959	6th continued hearing on motion to dismiss bankruptcy case for failure to pay post-petition federal taxes [USA/IRS] (80)
	GRO BECI	K		
17)	13	Edwin L. Jones	15-50640	Continued hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change (41, 10/06/17 doc)
	GRO			
18)	13	Tamra L. LeFevers	17-50560	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (14, 10, 3)
	GRO	FF		

19)	13	Jeremy S. Smith	17-50593	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (9, 3)
	GRC	DFF		
20)	13	Glenn D. Porter	16-50425	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (37)
	LUC	K		
21)	13	Nickie Ann Salas	16-50624	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (28)
	LUC	K		
22)	13	Jerry L. Walker Mary C. Walker	17-50080	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (38)
	LUC	K		
23)	13	Robert S. Davis Margaret A. Davis	17-50290	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (24)
	LUC	K		
24)	13 LUC	 Carla K. Smith K	17-50569	2 nd continued hearing on debtor's application to employ attorney (14); Trustee's response (15)

25)	13	Darren R. Graham Celena K. Graham	13-50782	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (41); debtors' response (49)
	LAN	EY		
26)	13	Scott A. Richards Angela H. Richards	14-50129	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (32)
	LAN	EY		
27)	13	Scott A. Richards Angela H. Richards	14-50129	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (34); Trustee's response (35)
	LAN	EY		
28)	Adv.	Broyhill v. Appalachian State University, et al	16-05012 7	Continued status hearing on consent order granting motion to stay proceedings (33)
	TANT	•	10-30240	stay proceedings (55)
	LAN: KIZI	AH		
	PRO OGB	URN		
	BECI KIZI			
	TAY	LOR		
29)	13	Thomas E. McDonald	16-50274	Hearing on debtor's motion to sell property and motion to sell free and clear of liens (37)
	LAN	EY		

30)	13	William C. Taylor Thelma P. Taylor	17-50438	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (40, 37, 33, 23); debtors' response (43) Hearing on debtors' motion to approve mortgage modification (45); Trustee's response (46)
	LAN	EY		(==), ====== (==)
31)	13	William P. Maxwell	17-50549	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (21, 17, 15, 9); debtor's response (25)
				Continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (24); response [USA/IRS] (27)
	LAN BECI			
32)	13	Karen W. Morris James P. Morris	17-50597	Continued hearing on debtors' motion for moratorium (40); Trustee's response (43)
	LAN	EY 		1 2 2 2 (2)
33)	13	Randy W. Turner Shawana J. Turner	12-51132	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to deem mortgage current or paid in full (70); response [Servis One, Inc.] (71)
	MAI LAM	LORY IB		

34)	13	David E. Nicholson	13-50625	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (26)
	MAL	LORY		Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan to surrender collateral (31); Trustee's response (33)
35)	13	Donnie E. Randolph, Sr. Donna M. Randolph	13-50727	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (50)
	MAL	LORY		
36)	13	Jeffery S. Coffey	13-50846	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.] (20); debtor's response (21)
	MAI GRE	LORY		
37)	13	Dustin P. Haneline	13-50943	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (38)
	MAL	LORY		
38)	Adv.	Smith (8)	15-05034	9th continued pre-trial conference
		v.	13	
		Smith	13-50927	
	MAL	LORY		

39)	13	Quentin A. Zeak Jennifer A. Zeak	15-50094	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan to surrender collateral (57); Trustee's response (59)
	MAl	LLORY		
40)	13 MAl	Charles R. Lowrance Loutinia B. Lowrance LLORY	16-50524	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (42)
41)	13	Michael R. Eliseo Lana T. Eliseo	17-50547	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (27, 21, 18, 16, 8); debtors' response (35, 33, 31)
	MAI	LLORY		
42)	13	Hattie G. Dulin	18-50132	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend the automatic stay (6)
	MAI	LLORY		
43)	13	Pamela B. Weaver	07-50652	Continued hearing on debtor's motion for sanctions against Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. for violation of the discharge injunction (66)
	FLIP	PPIN		
44)	13	Nellie S. Mathis	14-50607	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for
	FLIP	PPIN		payment default (31)

45)	13	Mark G. Slater Tiffany L. Slater	14-50724	Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (57); debtors' response (58)
	FLIP	PPIN		
46)	13	 Regenia M. Lindsey	15-50626	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (60)
	FLIP	PPIN		
47)	13	Harry W. Edwards, Jr. Carolyn M. Edwards	16-50345	Hearing on debtors' motion to modify the plan to satisfy the plan early (41); Trustee's response (48)
	FLIP	PPIN		
48)	13 FLIP	 Wanda I. Colen Henry E. Colen PPIN	16-50427	Hearing on debtors' motion for sanctions against Triplett Ridge Property Owners Association, Inc. for violation of automatic stay (45)
49)	13	David L. Ward, Jr. Diana E. Ward	16-50451	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (25)
	FLIP	PPIN		
50)	13 FLIP	Phillip R. Lyles allow Laura D. Lyles	16-50795	Hearing on debtors' motion to the use of retirement funds (30); Trustee's response (33)

51)	13	Vicky C. Hutchens	17-50314	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (28)
	FLIP			101 payment derault (20)
52)	13	LaTreice R. Cannon	17-50516	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (17, 15, 2)
				Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (18); response [RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing Corporation] (20)
	FLIP STA	LEY		
53)	13	Nancy L. Hayes Chris J. Smith	17-50713	Hearing on male debtor's objection to confirmation of plan (16, 2)
	FLIP BRU	PIN TON		
54)	13	Gary D. Cornett	13-50423	Hearing on debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens 363(f); response [Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.] (26)
	GOU JON	JRLEY AS		
55)	13	Christopher A. Nesbit Michelle D. Nesbit	14-50824	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (46)
	GOU	URLEY		

56)	13	Nancy E. Reavis Marvin E. Cheeks	15-50818	6th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (52)
				Continued hearing on debtors' objection to AgFirst Farm Credit Bank's notice of mortgage payment change (61, 02/02/17 doc); Trustee's response (62)
	GOU	JRLEY		
57)	13	Michael A. Shull Amber A. Shull	16-50098	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (62)
	GOU	JRLEY		
58)	13	April F. Scott	16-50136	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (41)
	GOL	JRLEY		
59)	13	Michael A. Shull Amber A. Shull	16-50098	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (62)
	GOU	JRLEY		
60)	13	April F. Scott	16-50136	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (41)
	GOU	JRLEY		

61)	13	Joshua S. Sprinkle	17-50171	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (26)
	GOU	JRLEY		
62)	13	John M. Cole Kerrie L. Cole	17-50663	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan for payment default (18)
	GOU	JRLEY		
63)	13	Jovell L. Turner	17-50683	Continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (12); response [USA/IRS] (14)
				Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (13, 3)
	GOURLEY BECK			
64)	13	Corey L. Rhoney	17-50751	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of Chapter 13 plan and motion to dismiss (17, 14, 3)
	GOU	JRLEY		

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

65)	7	Westwood Ventures, Inc.	08-50785	Hearing on Trustee's motion to approve interim distribution (300)				
	PRO SE PENDERGRASS/VAUGHAN SARSFIELD TARR CRAWFORD/SHADDOCK/TAYLOR/RICHMOND, TR.							
66)	11	Kristoffer M. Boschele	15-50825	2 nd continued hearing on motion to dismiss bankruptcy case for failure to pay post-petition Federal taxes [USA/IRS] (101, 99)				
	KIG:							
67)	Adv	. Wright v. Ethel P. Goforth Primary Trust	17-05004 7 16-50515	Pre-trial conference (41)				
	HAS	GHT/MARTINEZ SH GHT						
68)	7	Brenda B. Schlie	15-50799	12th continued hearing on debtor's motion to avoid judgment lien of creditor: Wallace Hardware Company, Inc. (39, 22); objection [Wallace Hardware Company, Inc.] (24); debtor's response (28)				
	WOO SMI HEN							

69) 7 Raeanne E. Kummer

18-50000

Hearing on debtor's motion to dismiss bankruptcy case (11)

WOOD

11:30 a.m.

70) 12 John A. Thompson, Jr. Amanda J. Thompson

17-50755

2nd continued hearing on debtors' motion to use cash collateral (19)

2nd continued confirmation hearing on debtors' Chapter 12 plan (15, 14); objection to debtors' schedules, exemptions and Chapter 12 plan of reorganization [First Tennessee Bank, National Association] (33, 30)

FLIPPIN PETTIT LEONARD

NO COURT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

LAURA T. BEYER, Judge Presiding

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED MONDAY, MARCH 5 OR THURSDAY, MARCH 8, 2018

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.